Sh. Bipinbhai Naranbhai Patel, Director (Cooperative Societies)

Sh. **Bipinbhai Naranbhai Patel** is elected as director to the Board of CWC as the representative of shareholding institutions under section 7(1)(e) of Warehousing Corporations Act, 1962 viz. Co-operative Societies w.e.f. 06.02.2023. At present he is associated with Sahkarita sale-Gujarat Pradesh Bhartiya Janta Party as Convenor.

In addition to above, he is also associated as director and Vice Chairman in different Organizations.

- i) Vice Chairman of Gujarat State Cooperative Marketing Federation Ltd. Ahmedabad (GUJCOMASOL).
- ii) Vice Chairman of Rajpath Club, Ahmedabad.
- iii) Director of Infiway Landmark Projects Private Ltd.
- iv) Director of Utthan Sewa Foundation.
- v) Director of Gujarat State Cooperation Bank Ltd.
- vi) Director of Ahmedabad District Cooperative Bank Ltd.
- vii) Director of The Gujarat State Handloom Handicraft and Industrial Coop. Federation Ltd., Ahmedabad.

Besides, formerly he had also functioned as -

- i) Vice Chairman of Agri. & Marketing Produce Committee, (APMC).
- ii) Director of the Kheda Dist. Central Co-op. Bank Ltd. Nadiad.
- iii) Director Gujarat Grain Growers Federation Ltd., Ahmedabad.